Description
This 980 nm pump laser is designed
for use in erbium doped fiber
amplifiers, EDFAs, in submerged
repeaters and active branching units.
The module contains a heterojunction
multi-quantum well Fabry-Perot laser.
A low reflectivity Fiber Bragg Grating

Pigtail fiber : single mode fiber with integrated, Bragg Grating, 0.9 mm jacket,
Length 1965 mm minimum
Ordering information
Alcatel 1992 SGP
Min Power λλλλ Code
130 mW 973 nm 3CN00520AM
976 nm 3CN00520AN
979 nm 3CN00520AR
982 nm 3CN00520AU
150 mW 973 nm 3CN00437AM
976 nm 3CN00437AN
979 nm 3CN00437AR
982 nm 3CN00437AU
180 mW 973 nm 3CN00506AM
976 nm 3CN00506AN
979 nm 3CN00506AR
982 nm 3CN00506AU
200 mW 973 nm 3CN00507AM
976 nm 3CN00507AN
979 nm 3CN00507AR
982 nm 3CN00507AU
Standards
ITU-T G.652 optical fiber
ITU-T G.653  shifted  dispersion fiber
IEC 68-2 and MIL STD 883 environment